Section P - Pigeons

Convenor: David Pridham 0447 514 399
Steward: Bill Walker
Entries Close: Friday 20th September - Strictly no late entries

Entry Fee: 30c
First Prize: $1 Second Prize: 50c

Prize money will be paid from 4pm by the Convenor

Exhibits to be penned by 9.45am Show day
Judging to commence at 10am

Exhibitor gaining most points in Classes 1-201
Exhibitor gaining most points in Classes 202-237
Exhibitor gaining most points in Classes 238-281
Exhibitor gaining most points in Classes 282-289
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS BALAKLAVA Champion Bird of the Show
BALCO BALAKLAVA Reserve Champion Bird of the Show

ALL BIRDS ARE ENTERED AT THE OWNER'S RISK
AND SHOULD BE VACCINATED
A DECLARATION FORM SUBMITTED WITH ENTRY

FANCY
Carrier, Black Cock 13 Dragoon, Blue Barred, Cock
2 Carrier, Black Hen 14 Dragoon, Blue Barred, Hen
3 Carrier, Dun Cock 15 Dragoon, Red Cock
4 Carrier, Dun Hen 16 Dragoon, Red Hen
5 Carrier, White Cock 17 Dragoon, Grizzle Cock
6 Carrier, White Hen 18  Dragoon, Grizzle Hen
7 Carrier, AOC, Cock 19  Dragoon, AOC Cock
3 Carrier, AOC, Hen 20 Dragoon, AOC Hen
9 Carrier, Young Cock 21 Dragoon, Young Cock
10 Carrier, Young Hen 22 Dragoon, Young Hen

11 Dragoon, Blue/Black, Cheq Cock 23 Show Homer Cock
12 Dragoon, Blue/Black, ChegHen 24 Show Homer Hen
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
571
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Magpie, Black Cock
Magpie, Black Hen
Magpie, Blue Cock
Magpie, Blue Hen
Magpie, Red Cock
Magpie, Red Hen
Magpie, Yellow Cock
Magpie, Yellow Hen
Magpie, AOC Cock
Magpie, AOC Hen
Magpie, Young Cock
Magpie, Young Hen
Tumbler, LF Black Cock
Tumbler, LF Black Hen
Tumbler, LF Red Cock
Tumbler, LF Red Hen
Tumbler, AOC Cock
Tumbler, AOC Hen
Tumbler, SF Cock
Tumbler, SF Hen
Tumbler, Young Cock
Tumbler, Young Hen
English Owl, Cock
English Owl, Hen

African Owl, Cock
African Owl, Hen

African Owl, White Cock
African Owl, White Hen
African Owl, AOC Cock
African Owl, AOC Hen
African Owl, Young Cock
African Owl, Young Hen
Turbit, Black or Blue Cock
Turbit, Black or Blue Hen
Turbit, Red or Yellow Cock
Turbit, Red or Yellow Hen
Turbit, AOC Cock

Turbit, AOC Hen

Turbit, Young Cock
Turbit, Young Hen

65
66
6/
63
69
70
/1
72
/3
74
75
/6
77
78
79
30
31
32
33
384
385
36
37
33
39
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
9/
98
99
100
101

102
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Nun, Black Cock

Nun, Black Hen

Nun, Dun Cock

Nun, Dun Hen

Nun, AOC Cock

Nun, AOC Hen

Nun, Young Cock

Nun, Young Hen

Helmit, Black Cock

Helmit, Black Hen

Helmit, Red or Yellow Cock
Helmit, Red or Yellow Hen
Helmit, AOC Cock

Helmit, AOC Hen

Helmit, Young Cock
Helmit, Young Hen
Archangel, Cock
Archangel, Hen

Gimpel, Cock

Gimpel, Hen

Swallow, Cock

Swallow, Hen

Silesian Swallow Cock
Silesian Swallow Hen
Modena Gazzie, Blue Cock
Modena Gazzie, Blue Hen
Modena Gazzie, Bronze Cock
Modena Gazzie, Bronze Hen
Modena Gazzie, AOC Cock
Modena Gazzie, AOC Hen

Modena Gazzie AOC Young Cock
Modena Gazzie AOc Young Hen

Modena Schiette, Blue Cock
Modena Schiette, Blue Hen

Modena Schiette, Bronze Cock
Modena Schiette, Bronze Hen

Modena schiette, Bronze Yng
Cock

Modena Schiette, Bronze Yng

Hen



FANCY—continued

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Modena Schiette, Red Cock
Modena Schiette, Red Hen
Modena Schiette, AOC Cock
Modena Schiette, AOC Hen
Modena Black Cock
Modena Black Hen
Modena Young Cock
Modena Young Hen

Beard SF Cock

Beard SF Hen

German Beard Black Cock
German Beard Black Hen
German Beard Red Cock
German Beard Red Hen
German Beard AOC Cock
German Beard AOC Hen
German Beard Young Cock
German Beard Young Hen
Blondinette Blk or Dun
Laced Cock

Blondinette Blk or Dun
Laced Hen

Blondinette AOC Cock
Blondinette AOC Hen
Blondinette Young Cock
Blondinette Young Hen
Satinette Cock

Satinette Hen

Satinette Young Cock
Satinette Young Hen
Russian Trumpeter Cock
Russian Trumpeter Hen
English Trump Cock
English Trump Hen
Saddleback Cock
Saddleback Hen

Pouter, Cock

Pouter, Hen

Pigmy Pouter, Mealy Cock
Pigmy Pouter, Mealy Hen

141
142

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
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Pigmy Pouter, Siler or Blue
Bar Cock

Pigmy Pouter, Silver or Blue
Bar Hen

Pigmy Pouter, AOC Cock
Pigmy Pouter, AOC Hen
Pigmy Pouter, Young Cock
Pigmy Pouter, Young Hen
Brunner Pouter, White Cock
Brunner Pouter, White Hen
Brunner Pouter Teager Cock
Brunner Pouter Teager Hen
Brunner Pouter AOC Cock
Brunner Pouter AOC Hen
Brunner Pouter AC Young
Cock

Brunner Pouter AC Young Hen
AOV Blower Cock

AQV Blower Hen

AQV Blower Young Cock
AQV Blower Young Hen
Jacobin Black Cock

Jacobin Black Hen’

Jacobin Red Cock

Jacobin Red Hen

Jacobin Yellow Cock
Jacobin Yellow Hen

Jacobin AOC Cock

Jacobin AOC Hen

Jacobin Young Cock
Jacobin Young Hen

Fantail White Hen

Fantail White Cock

Fantail Blue Cock

Fantail Blue Hen

Fantail Silver Cock

Fantail Silver Hen

Fantail AOC Cock

Fantail AOC Hen

Fantail, saddleback Cock or
Hen



FANCY—continued

178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

Fantail Young Cock 190
Fantail Young Hen 197
AQV Cock 192
AQV Hen 193
lce Cock 194
lce Hen 195
Frillback Cock 196
Frillback Hen 197
Lahore Red Cock 198
Lahore Red Hen 199
Lahore Yellow Cock 200
Lahore Yellow Hen 201

Lahore Black Cock

Lahore Black Hen

Lahore AOC Cock

Lahore AOC Hen

Shield Cropper Red Cock
Shield Cropper Red Hen
Shield Cropper Mealy Cock
Shield Cropper Mealy Hen
Shield Cropper AOC Cock
Shield Cropper AOC Hen
Shield Cropper AC Yng Cock
Shield Cropper AC Yng Hen

Champion Ribbons
CHAMPION FANCY PIGEON COCK—SA WILLIAMS MEMORIAL TROPHY
CHAMPION FANCY PIGEON HEN—SA WILLIAMS MEMORIAL TROPHY
BEST FANCY PIGEON—YOUNG COCK
BEST FANCY PIGEON—YOUNG HEN
CHAMPION MODENA COCK & CHAMPION MODENA HEN
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UTILITY

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
217
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

SHOWPEN HOMERS—OPEN

238
239
240
247
242
243
244

Carneaux, Red Cock
Carneaux, Red Hen
Carneaux, Solid Yellow Cock
Carneaux, Solid Yellow Hen
Carneaux, Splashed Cock
Carneaux, Splashed Hen
Carneaux, AOC Cock
Carneaux, AOC Hen
Carneaux, Young Cock
Carneaux, Young Hen

King White Cock

King White Hen

King Blue Bar Cock

King Blue Bar Hen

King Blue Chequer Cock
King Blue Chequer Hen
King Red Cock

King Red Hen

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
23
232
233
234
235
236
237

King Mealy Cock
King Mealy Hen

King AOC Cock

King AOC Hen

King Young Cock
King Young Hen
Runt, Blue Cock
Runt, Blue Hen

Runt, Silver Cock
Runt, Silver Hen
Runt, AOC Cock
Runt, AOC Hen

Runt, Young Cock
Runt, Young Hen
Mondain, Cock
Mondain, Hen
Mondain, Young Cock
Mondain, Young Hen

CHAMPION UTILITY COCK
CHAMPION UTILITY HEN
CHAMPION YOUNG UTILITY

Blue or Black Chequered Cock

Blue or Black Chequered Hen

Red or Red Chequered Cock
Red or Red Chequered Hen
Blue Barred Cock

Blue Barred Hen

Mealy Cock

245
246
247
248
249
250
257

Mealy Hen

Grizzle Cock

Grizzle Hen

Pied Cock

Pied Hen

Any other Colour Cock
Any other Colour Hen

CHAMPION SHOWPEN HOMER COCK
CHAMPION SHOWPEN HOMER HEN
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SHOWPEN HOMERS—YOUNG

252
253
254
255
256
257
258

Blue or Black Chequered Cock
Blue or Black Chequered Hen
Red or Red Chequered Cock
Red or Red Chequered Hen
Blue Barred Cock

Blue Barred Hen

Mealy Cock

259
260
261
262
263
264
265

Mealy Hen

Grizzle Cock

Grizzle Hen

Pied Cock

Pied Hen

Any other Colour Cock
Any other Colour Hen

CHAMPION SHOWHOMER—YOUNG COCK
CHAMPION SHOWHOMER—YOUNG HEN

FLYING HOMERS
Open to all Homing Clubs

266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273

Blue Barred Cock

Blue Barred Hen

Black or Blue Chequer Cock
Black or Blue Chequer Cock
Red or Red Chequer Cock
Red or Red Chequer Hen
Grizzle Cock

Grizzle Hen

274
275
276
277
278
279
280
23]

Mealy Cock

Mealy Hen

Pied Cock

Pied Hen

AOC Flying Homer Cock
AOC Flying Homer Hen
Young Flying Homer Cock
Young Flying Homer Hen

BEST FLYING HOMER COCK
BEST FLYING HOMER HEN
BEST FLYING HOMER YOUNG
CHAMPION FLYING HOMER

BRITISH SHOW RACER

282
233
284
285

Any Blue Cock
Any Blue Hen
Any Red Cock
Any Red Hen

286
287
288
289

AOC Cock
AOC Hen
AC Young Cock
AC Young Hen

BEST BRITISH SHOW RACER COCK
BEST BRITISH SHOW RACER HEN
BEST BRITISH SHOW RACER YOUNG
CHAMPION BRITISH SHOW RACER
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Junior Pigeon Classes
Entries Close: Friday 20th September - Strictly no late entries

Entry

Fee: FREE

First Prize: $1 Second Prize: 50c

Exhibits to be penned by 9.45am Show Day— Judging at 10am
Prize money will be paid from 4pm by the Convenor

JUNIOR EXHIBITORS NOT TO EXHIBIT A BIRD OF THE SAME BREED &
COLOUR AS ANY OTHER MEMBER OF THE EXHIBITOR'S FAMILY.
EXHIBITS TO BE PENNED BY THE EXHIBITOR
MAXIMUM AGE OF EXHIBITOR TO BE 17 YEARS

290
297
292
293
294
295

Fancy Cock 296
Fancy Hen 297
Fancy Young 298
Utility Cock 299
Utility Hen 300
Utility Young 3071

Showpen Homer Cock
Showpen Homer Hen
Showpen Homer Young
Flying Homer Cock
Flying Homer Hen
Flying Homer Young

JUNIORS PLEASE STATE BREED AND COLOUR WHEN ENTERING

RIBBON FOR CHAMPION JUNIOR EXHIBIT

SPONSORS BALAKLAVA SHOW 2024 SEASON

BALAKLAVA SHOW SOCIETY - RIBBONS
BALAKLAVA ELECTRONICS - PERPETUAL TROPHY
LEITH JENKINS - BRITISH SHOW RACER
DAVE PRIDHAM
SA WILLIAMS MEMORIAL TROPHY
CONVENOR PRIZE CHAMPION YOUNG
BALAKLAVA CRASH REPAIRS
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